

Bandhan Bank Limited | CIN: L67190WB2014PLC204622 Head Office: Floors 12-14, Adventz Infinity@5, BN 5, Sector V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091 Phone: +91 33 6609 0909, 4045 6456 | Fax: +91 33 6609 0502

Email: companysecretary@bandhanbank.com | Website: www.bandhanbank.com

Ref no: BBL/235/2019-20

October 15, 2019

**BSE Limited** 

Dept of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001

BSE Scrip Code: 541153

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

The Listing Department

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Mumbai - 400051

NSE Symbol: BANDHANBNK

Dear Sir/ Madam

Subject: Newspaper notice intimating date of Board Meeting of Bandhan Bank Limited

This is with reference to our letter dated October 15, 2019 intimating the date of Board Meeting, *inter-alia*, to consider and approve the unaudited financial results of the Bank for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019.

In terms of provisions of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a notice has been published by the Bank in English daily – Economic Times and regional (Bengali) newspaper – Ei Samay on October 15, 2019, with respect to above. A copy of the same is attached for your information and records.

You are requested to take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For Bandhan Bank Limited

Indranil Banerjee Company Secretary

Encl.: As above





Bandhan Bank Limited CIN: L67190WB2014PLC204622 Registered Office:

DN-32, Sector - V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata – 700 091 Tel.: (033)66090909, Website: www.bandhanbank.com E-mail: companysecretary@bandhanbank.com

## NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of Bandhan Bank Limited will be held on Thursday, October 24, 2019, at Mumbai, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Bank for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019, subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Bank.

The said financial results will be submitted to the Stock Exchanges and hosted on the Bank's website at <u>www.bandhanbank.com</u> after approval of the Board.

In accordance with regulation 46(2) and 47(2) of the aforesaid Regulations, the notice of the said meeting for the above purpose has been hosted on the website of the Bank at <u>www.bandhanbank.com</u> and on the Stock Exchanges' websites at <u>www.bseindia.com</u> and <u>www.nseindia.com</u>.

For Bandhan Bank Limited

Place: Kolkata

Date: October 14, 2019

Indranil Banerjee

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer









## বন্ধন ব্যাঙ্ক লিমিটেড

সিআইএন L67190WB2014PLC204622;

## রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস:

ডিএন 32, সেক্টর-V সল্ট লেক সিটি, কলকাতা-700091 ফোন: 91-33-6609 0909, ওয়েবসাইট: www.bandhanbank.com ই-মেল: companysecretary@bandhanbank.com

## বিজ্ঞপ্তি

সেবির নিয়মবিখি, (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, এর ধারা 47 এর সাথে পাঠ্য 29 ধারা অনুসারে, এই মর্মে বিজ্ঞপ্তি জারি করা হচ্ছে যে, বন্ধন ব্যাঙ্ক লিমিটেডের বোর্ড অফ ডিরেক্টরদের একটি সভা অনুষ্ঠিত হবে, মুম্বইতে, বৃহস্পতিবার, 24 অক্টোবর 2019, যেখানে অন্যান্য বিষয়ের সঙ্গে, ব্যাঙ্কের 30শে, সেপ্টেম্বর, 2019-এ শেষ হওয়া অনিরীক্ষিত ত্রৈমাসিক আর্থিক ফলাফল ও সীমিত পর্যালোচনার সাপেক্ষে অর্ধবার্ষিক আর্থিক ফলাফল বিবেচিত ও অনুমোদিত হবে।

উক্ত আর্থিক ফলাফলগুলি স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জে জমা করা হবে এবং ব্যাঙ্কের ওয়েবসাইট www.bandhanbank.com প্রকাশ করা হবে বোর্ডের অনুমোদনের পর ।

উক্ত বিধির ধারা 42(2) এবং 47(2) অনুসারে, উপরোক্ত উদ্দেশ্যে, উল্লিখিত সভার নোটিশটি ব্যাঙ্কের ওয়েবসাইট www.bandhanbank.com এবং স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের ওয়েবসাইট www.bseindia.com এবং www.nseindia.com. এ দেওয়া হয়েছে।

> বন্ধন ব্যাঙ্ক লিমিটেডের পক্ষে इन्द्रनील व्यानाड्डी

হান: কলকাতা

তারিখ: 14 অক্টোবর, 2019

কোম্পানি সেক্রেটারি এবং কমপ্রায়েন্স অফিসার